Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Teccor® brand Thyristors
EV Series 0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
Part Numbering System
CURRENT
X8: 0.8A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
S1: 5µA Sensitive SCR
S2: 50µA Sensitive SCR
  S: 200µA Sensitive SCR
PACKAGE TYPE
E: TO-92
T: SOT-223
B: SOT-89
PACKING TYPE
SERIES
S: SCR
Blank: Bulk Pack
 RP:  Reel Pack (TO-92)
   Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-223)
 Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
 RP1:  Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
           (alternate orientation)
 AP:  Ammo Pack (TO-92)
S xX8
VOLTAGE
4: 400V
6: 600V
8: 800V
xxx xx
Part Marking System
SOT-223 Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
4 mm 8 mm∅1.5 mm
13 mm Abor
Hole Diameter
180 mm
13.4 mm
2 mm
12 mm
K GATEA
A
5.5 mm
1.75 mm
Line1 = Littelfuse Part Number
Line2 = continuation…Littelfuse Part Number
Y = Last Digit of Calendar Year
M = Letter Month Code (A-L for Jan-Dec)
L = Location Code
DD = Calendar Date
TO-92
SOT89 SOT223